Welcome to
CERN

TESLA Technology

Collaboration Meeting
4 - 7th February 2020

HL-LHC
Double Quarter Wave
Crab Cavity

TTC Meeting Scientific Program Committee: Hosted by CERN

Hans Weise (DESY), TTC Chair Geneva, Switzerland
Frank Gerigk (CERN), LOC Chair https://indico.cern.ch/e/TTC2020
Sergey Belomestnykh (FNAL), Eiji Kako (KEK),

Robert Laxdal (TRIUMF), Wolf-Dietrich Moeller (DESY),
Paolo Pierini (ESS), Akira Yamamoto (KEK/CERN)




Some practicalities

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020



WIFI

It you have not done it before the meeting via the website, then:

* |f you use Eduroam, this is available throughout CERN, otherwise:
e Connect to “CERN-Visitors” and fill in the registration form, as

local guarantor give my name: frank.gerigk@cern.ch or
TTC2020.LOC@cern.ch

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020


mailto:frank.gerigk@cern.ch
mailto:TTC2020.LOC@cern.ch

Social event

e Thursday evening, 19:00 at Hotel Edelweiss, Place de la
Navigation 2, 1201 Geneva

e How to get there (Tram), see “Social Event” on website, or
handout.

* Dinner vouchers are in your registration tag.

® Dinner includes 1 welcome drink and 25 cl of wine or 50 cl of
beer. Other consumption is at your own expense.

® | eave from CERN no later than 18:15.

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020



Your talks

* Please upload your talks 1/2 day before your session starts.
e Contact your WG conveners in case of problems.

* Plenary/seminar talks: contact me: tfrank.gerigk@cern.ch

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020


mailto:frank.gerigk@cern.ch

VENUES

3 auditoriums:
e Main auditorium

ey | e e Council chamber
3 e Wednesday 1 6-2-24

o -3 e (careful on the handout it
' pelotro 2 .
"; WU, WGE,:: council Says On‘y WG 2)

auditorium

chamber
No=1-00] 503-1-001

WG2/4 (Wedn.) BE ! \p - /
.l'JI+ "h-
' ;

main entrance 4

auditorium 6-2-24

0,
iy
By
L

4— Restaurant 1

'CERN hostel

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020



e Airport shuttle: see meeting website.
* Tours on Friday: please sign up! (We will not
be back in time to catch the 16:00 airport

shuttle)

* Lunch: is not organised. Go to the restaurant
below, preterably after 13:00 (12:30 is the

busiest time).

e Take your personal belongings with you
(conterence rooms will not be locked during

the lunch breaks).

other points

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020

airport shuttle service

BLDG.
500

08:00
08:55
09:45
10:55
11:45
12:45
13:45
14:45
15155
1.7:00
18:00
19:00

BLDG.
39

08:02
08:57
09:47
10:57
11:47
12:47
13:47
14:47
19:57
17:02
18:02
19:02

Monday - Friday (except CERN official holidays)

Geneva
Airport

08:30

09:20
10:10
11:20
12:15
13:15
14:15
15:10
16:30
17:30
18:30
19:30




ALl 2 LES 7 GESTES

1y
ot - -
. i R b N

! L= § il | = i
¥ =a 7 | 1 B | I E B Bl
[ i ik . af i e

Prevention En prevention

Wash youwr hands Se laver les mains

Cover your nose and mouth with the crook of your Se couvrir le naz et la bouche avec le pll du coude
elbow when you cough or sneere quaand on toussa ou on élermue

Blow your nose with a tissue and then throw it away Sa& moucher dans un mouchoir & usage unique

Avoid touching your face, particularly your nose and mouth Eviter de se toucher le visage, en particulier le nez et la bouche

And when you're ill Et quand on est malade

Stay at home, go oul as little as possible, Resler chez sol, limiter las sorties,
contact a doctor if necessary contacter le médecin sl basoin

Limater les contacts directs
ot indirects (via les objats)

Porter un masdgue, notamment
lorsquon est en contact avec

des personnes fragiles




Coronavirus, my personal message

Many of our Chinese colleagues stayed at home.

Therefore we enabled exceptionally video conferencing.

Please find the latest recommendations concerning the virus on the first page of the
conference website (incl. where to call if you think that you have symptoms).

Dispensers with hand-cleanser have been installed at the entrance to all three
conference rooms.

Don’t forget that basically all of you came through some major international
airports... not only our Chinese colleagues.

Frank Gerigk, TTC@CERN, 4-7 Feb 2020



