Welcome to CERN

TESLA Technology Collaboration Meeting

4 - 7th February 2020



TTC Meeting Scientific Program Committee:

Hosted by CERN

Hans Weise (DESY), TTC Chair Frank Gerigk (CERN), LOC Chair Sergey Belomestnykh (FNAL), Eiji Kako (KEK), Robert Laxdal (TRIUMF), Wolf-Dietrich Moeller (DESY), Paolo Pierini (ESS), Akira Yamamoto (KEK/CERN) Geneva, Switzerland https://indico.cern.ch/e/TTC2020



Some practicalities



If you have not done it before the meeting via the website, then:

- If you use Eduroam, this is available throughout CERN, otherwise:
- Connect to "CERN-Visitors" and fill in the registration form, as local guarantor give my name: frank.gerigk@cern.ch or TTC2020.LOC@cern.ch

Social event

- Thursday evening, 19:00 at Hotel Edelweiss, Place de la Navigation 2, 1201 Geneva
- How to get there (Tram), see "Social Event" on website, or handout.
- Dinner vouchers are in your registration tag.
- Dinner includes 1 welcome drink and 25 cl of wine or 50 cl of beer. Other consumption is at your own expense.
- Leave from CERN no later than 18:15.

Your talks

- Please upload your talks 1/2 day before your session starts.
- Contact your WG conveners in case of problems.
- Plenary/seminar talks: contact me: frank.gerigk@cern.ch





3 auditoriums:

- Main auditorium
- Council chamber
- Wednesday WG2/4: 6-2-24
- (careful on the handout it says only WG2)

other points

- Airport shuttle: see meeting website.
- Tours on Friday: please sign up! (We will not be back in time to catch the 16:00 airport shuttle)
- Lunch: is not organised. Go to the restaurant below, preferably after 13:00 (12:30 is the busiest time).
- Take your **personal belongings** with you (conference rooms will not be locked during the lunch breaks).

airport shuttle service

Monday - Friday (except CERN official holidays)		
BLDG. 500	BLDG. 39	Geneva Airport
08:00	08:02	08:30
08:55	08:57	09:20
09:45	09:47	10:10
10:55	10:57	11:20
11:45	11:47	12:15
12:45	12:47	13:15
13:45	13:47	14:15
14:45	14:47	15:10
15:55	15:57	16:30
17:00	17:02	17:30
18:00	18:02	18:30
19:00	19:02	19:30

7 TIPS TO PREVENT VIRUSES winter!

Stay clear of viruses this

Prevention

- Wash your hands
- Cover your nose and mouth with the crook of your elbow when you cough or sneeze
- Blow your nose with a tissue and then throw it away
- Avoid touching your face, particularly your nose and mouth

And when you're ill

- Stay at home, go out as little as possible, contact a doctor if necessary
- Limit direct and indirect contact (via objects)
- Wear a mask, especially when you are around vulnerable people

These seven tips are our protective shield against winter viruses.



Occupational Health & Salety and Environmental Protection unit

LES 7 GESTES BARRIERES

Ne laissons pas les virus nous gâcher l'hiver!

En prévention

- Se laver les mains
- Se couvrir le nez et la bouche avec le pli du coude quand on tousse ou on éternue
- Se moucher dans un mouchoir à usage unique
- Éviter de se toucher le visage, en particulier le nez et la bouche

Et quand on est malade

- Rester chez soi, limiter les sorties, contacter le médecin si besoin
- Limiter les contacts directs et indirects (via les objets)
- Porter un masque, notamment lorsqu'on est en contact avec des personnes fragiles

Ces 7 gestes constituent notre bouclier de protection contre les virus de l'hiver.



Unité Samé et sécurité au Havail. et protection de l'environnement



Coronavirus, my personal message

- Many of our Chinese colleagues stayed at home.
- Therefore we enabled exceptionally video conferencing.
- Please find the latest recommendations concerning the virus on the first page of the conference website (incl. where to call if you think that you have symptoms).

- Dispensers with hand-cleanser have been installed at the entrance to all three conference rooms.
- Don't forget that basically all of you came through some major international airports... not only our Chinese colleagues.